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Park and Recreation Advisory Board  
Village Hall Board Room 
Tuesday, June 10, 2014 

6:30 PM 
 

AGENDA 
 

1. Call to Order 
 

2. Roll Call: Chairperson Kevin Koch; Members: Vice-Chair Tim Andrews, Janet Barron, Allen 
Borg, Jeff Carey, Jon Hert and Greg Weider 

 
3. Approval of Minutes:  May 13, 2014   
        
4. Public Comments: Opportunity for residents to briefly comment on matters included on the 

agenda and/or otherwise of interest to the Park & Recreation Department and Advisory 
Board. 
 

5. New Business 
A. Paulus Park Additional Special Event Requests for 2014 
B. Lake Zurich Flames Football Organization Affiliate Agreement  

 
6. Old Business 

A. Art in the Park- Celebration Park (Rotary) 
B. Craft Beer Festival 

 
7.  Treasurer’s Report 

 
8.       Advisory Board Member Reports/Update 

A. Farmers Market 
B. Community Garden 
C. Rock the Block  

         

9.       Director’s Report  
A. Beach Operations & Summer Programs 
B. Paulus Park Playground Ribbon Cutting and Naming 
C. Lake Zurich’s Independence Family Day 
D. Monthly Information Report-May 2014 

 
10.       Written Communications 
 
Adjournment 

Next Meeting Tuesday, July 8, 2014 
 

The Village of Lake Zurich is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities 
who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations so that they can observe and participate in this meeting, or 
who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the Village’s facilities, should contact the Village’s ADA Coordinator 
at 847-438-5141 (TDD 847-438-2349) promptly to allow the Village to make reasonable accommodations for those individuals.  
 
 



Unapproved  
VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH 

PARK AND RECREATION  
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING  

MAY 13, 2014 
 
 

1. Call to Order  
The meeting was called to order at 6:40 p.m. by Chair Koch.  
 

2.     Roll Call:  Present - Chairperson Kevin Koch, Vice-Chair Tim Andrews, Board 
Members Janet Barron (6:55), Allen Borg, Jeff Carey, and Greg Weider. Absent - Jon 
Hert.  Staff  present -  Recreation Manager Dave Peterson, Recreation Supervisor Heidi 
Stolt, and Bonnie Caputo, who will be replacing Dave Peterson as Recreation Manager.   

 
Manager Peterson introduced Bonnie Caputo, the new Recreation Manager. He provided 
biographical information about her stressing her vast experience in the recreation field 
and her familiarity with Lake Zurich due to her recent management position at the Foglia 
YMCA. He expressed his confidence in Ms. Caputo to lead Lake Zurich in her new 
position as Recreation Manager. New Park Advisory Board member Janet Barron was 
welcomed to the Board. Ms. Barron has contributed numerous hours to the Village and 
surrounding area including her work on the Lake Zurich Farmer’s market and was 
honored recently by the Chamber of Commerce as the Citizen or the Year.  

 
3.     Approval of Minutes: April 8, 2014 

MOTION made by Tim Andrews, seconded by Allen Borg, to approve the minutes of the 
April 8, 2014 Park Advisory Board meeting as submitted.  
Voice vote, AYES have it.  MOTION CARRIED. Greg Weider abstained.  
  

4.     Public Comments  
 Mike Freeman, 57 Pinetree Row, said a group of area residents are interested in working 

on the restoration of Kuechmann Park and are in the process of preparing a plan. Chair 
Koch said the Park Advisory Board would be interested in their suggestions and seeing 
their plan.  

 
 Judi Thode, 52 Robertson Road, said the Oakridge Marsh Conservation Group would be 

happy to help get Kuechmann Park ready if the Village does not sell it. She distributed a 
brochure they prepared and had given to the Board of Trustees along with a letter stating 
their interest in restoring Kuechmann Park.  

 
 Donna Young, 84 Spruce, offered her expertise in the area of special events to the Park 

and Recreation Department and the Park Advisory Board. Ms. Young summarized her 
experience coordinating events and encouraging culture when she lived in Barrington. 
She also was successful in establishing funding and sponsorship contacts. Chair Koch 
said he looked forward to her assistance and staff would be contacting her.     
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5.     New Business: 
 A. Art in the Park – Downtown Corner Park  

Discussed briefly then tabled.  
 

6.     Old Business: 
A. Paulus Park Playground Project Update  
The playground is almost done with the grand opening scheduled for June 7. All are 
encouraged to attend. An independent audit is scheduled.   

 
7. Treasurer’s Report  

The Treasurer’s report was presented that included revenue, expenses, and the park 
improvement fund. Staff will continue to review the viability of programs.  

    
8.  Advisory Board Member Reports 

A. Farmer’s Market – Kevin Koch 
Kevin Koch provided an update on the Farmer’s Market, which will open on June 13. He 
said they are well ahead of where they were last year but still would like a few more vendors. 
Manager Caputo will add events for children.     
 
B.  Craft Beer 
Trustee Sprawka, Allen Borg, Greg Weider, and Managers Petersen and Caputo had a second 
meeting with Hank, a representative from Special Events Management, to discuss a craft 
beer festival. Additional information will be provided at the June meeting.   
 
C.  Other Events:  

1. Movies in the Park – Update provided by Tim Andrews. He has chosen the 
movies and is considering the showing them on the grand opening of the new 
playground, July 25, and August 20. Vendors will be invited to remain in the park on 
movie nights.  
2. Golf Outing – Update provided by Jeff Carey. Since the Lake Zurich Golf 
Course will not work out as a location, he has been researching other venues for a 
possible event in 2015. He will meet with Manager Caputo to discuss a golf event 
and to determine if there will be enough support for the event.  

   
9.  Director’s Report 

A.  Monthly Information Report – April 2014 - Reviewed with no comments 
Highlights included the beach opening on May 24, the ribbon cutting at the new 
playground at Paulus Park on June 7, and the addition of Bonnie Caputo as the new 
Recreation Manager.  
 
B.  Rock the Block Update  
They have been having regular meetings and have nine local vendors already in place. 
Three bands have been booked. Staff and volunteers are in place. Monthly meetings will 
continue.  
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C.  Community Garden – Update provided by Manager Petersen and Tim Andrews. The 
opening will be delayed due to the weather and to allow the soil must be tested.  
 

10.  Written Communications 
IPRA Magazine and information on a beer garden were reviewed with no comments 

   
11.  Adjournment 
     MOTION made by Greg Weider, seconded by Tim Andrews, to adjourn the meeting. 
    Voice vote, all in favor.  MOTION CARRIED. 
     The meeting was adjourned at 7:57 p.m. 
 
     Submitted by: Janet McKay, Recording Secretary  
 
 
 Approved by: _______________________________________________ 
   Kevin Koch, Chairman                                     
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MEMORANDUM 

 

Date: June 10, 2014 

To: Park Advisory Board 

From: Bonnie Caputo, Recreation Manager 

Subject: Paulus Park Additional Special Event Requests for 2014 

 

Issue:   

Every year there are several Special Event Requests at Paulus Park proposed for Park Advisory 
Board review.  These events exceed 100 attendees and therefore must be reviewed by the 
Board.   

Analysis:  

Each applicant must provide a certificate of insurance, listing the Village of Lake Zurich as an 
additionally insured.  Following Park Advisory Board review, the applicants must present to the 
Village Board for approval as well. 

Staff recommends the Park Advisory Board endorse the applicants special event requests for 
usage of Paulus Park and that appropriate fees be assessed based on the current fee structure.  
Attendance by the organizers is not requested as there are no changes from previous year’s 
requests.  Upon endorsement, these applications will then be presented to the Village Board for 
approval.  Attached are copies of the applications and the policy for requesting use of Paulus 
Park with attendance in excess of 100.   

Below is a summary of the organizations requesting usage: 

 

 



Organization Date Type of Event Number in 
Attendance 

Arlington Toyota  7/20/14 Company Picnic 
(Shelter C) 

180 

Northwest Family 
Church 

8/17/14 Church Picnic    
(Shelter A) 

125 

 

Recommendation: 

Move to endorse above Paulus Park special event requests and appeal Village Board approval. 

 

w/Attachments: 

2 
 







 
PAULUS & BREEZEWALD PARK SHELTERS 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

 
 

1) Shelter/Alcohol Permit Holder: Permit holder is required to be at least 21 years of age and must remain on-site at all 
times during the use period. Please post your orange permit sign on the shelter the day of your event (this is also your 
alcohol permit). Permit holder must produce permit/receipt upon request by Police or by Park and Recreation 
personnel and shall be responsible for the conduct of their group and maintenance clean-up at the end of their rental. 

2) Paperwork and Payment: Required paperwork and full payment for rentals is due at the time of the rental 
reservation.  Shelters must be reserved in writing. Shelters may not be reserved over the phone. 

3) Time: Usage of the shelters Sunday through Saturday shall not exceed 8:00 pm. Security will advise shelter users 
they must pack up and leave at the designated closing time 15 minutes before the end of public hours for shelter use. 

4) Alcohol: No alcoholic beverages of any kind are permitted unless you have a permit and meet the following 
requirements:  

a) pay the non-refundable fee ($100) per event to allow your party to be added to the Village of Lake Zurich’s 
insurance policy as an additional insured 

-OR- 

b) by providing a Certificate of Insurance. This Certificate must be for $1,000,000 Host Liquor Liability with the 
Village of Lake Zurich added as an additional insured through the homeowner’s insurance.  

Your permit will indicate whether alcohol is permitted or not. 

If any underage drinking is present, beach and security staff will be required to contact the police.  

5) Party Set Up: Permit holders must begin their party set up at their scheduled reservation time. Place all refuse in 
garbage cans prior to your reserved ending time as no additional clean up time is allowed. Each shelter has a total of 5 
picnic tables – more tables may be available upon request (maximum 3 extra). Request for additional picnic table(s) 
must be made when completing paperwork for your reservation which must be done at least 1 week prior to 
reservation date.  

6) Charcoal grills: ONLY charcoal grills are allowed to be used in the park.  Gas grills are NOT allowed. Charcoal is 
only to be used in the grills. Please put all used charcoal in the designated metal containers.  Do not place hot coals in 
the garbage cans. All charcoal fires must be carefully supervised and extinguished before the group leaves the site.  

7) Bonfires/Fires:  Bonfires are not allowed anywhere in the park or beach.  

8) Swimming/Beach: Swimming is only allowed during supervised swim hours and only in the designated area.  Group 
swimming/beach rates of 15 or more are as follows: 

$3 per/person RESIDENT 
$4 per/person NON-RESIDENT 
*see Beach manager day of your event 

9) Loudspeakers: Loudspeakers, public address systems, musical instruments, bands or amplified equipment are not 
allowed without the express permission of the Park and Recreation Department. 

10) Dogs: No dogs allowed in any Village of Lake Zurich park. 

 

 

Continued on Next Page 



 

 

 

11) Electricity: All shelters and stage include electricity.  If electricity is not working properly, please see Beach 
manager. 

12) Cause for Voiding Permit: Any violation of the park rules and regulations, Park and Recreation or Village 
ordinances, shall be just cause for immediately revoking the permit and may be cause for future denial for use of 
shelter.  This includes area being cleaned up at the end of the event. 

13) Cancellations/Refunds: Requests for cancellations/ refunds for paid shelter reservations must be requested with our 
office at least 2 weeks prior to your reservation date. The fee per event allowing alcohol to be added as a rider to the 
Village of Lake Zurich insurance policy is non-refundable. 

14) Fireworks:  No fireworks allowed at any time. 

15) Inflatables or Trampolines: Inflatables need a Certificate of Insurance submitted prior to the rental. Trampolines are 
not allowed. 

16) In case of an Emergency: 

a) See Beach Manager 

b) Call non-emergency Police at (847) 438-2349 

 

 

Agreement to Abide by the Rules and Responsibilities of the Lake Zurich Park and Recreation Department: 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Printed Name 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Signature          Date 

 

 

 

Signature________________________________________  Date___________________________ 

Continued on Next Page 
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MEMORANDUM 

 

Date: June 10, 2014 

To: Park Advisory Board 

From: Bonnie Caputo, Recreation Manager 

Subject: Lake Zurich Flames Football Organization Affiliate Agreement 

 

Issue:   

The Village of Lake Zurich has never entered into a formal agreement with the Lake Zurich 
Flames Football Organization over the many years of the relationship.  Although a healthy 
relationship, it is good practice to have an agreement in place to protect parties, their officers 
and volunteers.   

Analysis:  

Staff met with representatives of the Lake Zurich Flames Football Organization to discuss the 
usage and needs of the fields in the future.  The Village owned fields currently used by the 
Affiliate are the following:  Zurites Park and Manor Park.  The majority (at least 51%) of the 
participants in the Lake Zurich Flames Football Organization is residents of Lake Zurich and as 
such is considered an affiliate of the Village of Lake Zurich.   

The purpose of an affiliate agreement is to realize the best interests of the community and have 
both entities work in unison to coordinate, integrate and consolidate the planning and 
provision of recreational facilities and programs when basic functions are compatible and a 
public benefit may be derived.   

The attached affiliate agreement defines the following important areas between the two 
entities: 

1. Criteria and Conditions 
2. Facility Usage 



3. Rental/Usage Fee 
4. Improvement, Repair, Replacement and Acquisition Costs 
5. Insurance and Indemnification 
6. No Third Party Beneficiary 
7. Termination and Duration 

 

Staff is working with Lake Zurich Flames Football Organization on a final draft to be presented 
to both boards for approval.  It will be consistent with other Affiliate Agreements and the above 
guidelines.   

Recommendation: 

Gain consensus on the acceptance and execution of an Affiliate Agreement with the Lake Zurich 
Flames Football Organization to last until December 31, 2014.  

 

 

w/Attachments: 

 

2 
 







































SUNGARD PENTAMATION − FINANCE PLUS V 4.0                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      REVCOMP1
TIME: 13:09:05                                       REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−900 PARK & RECREATION           
                              −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −   BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

4121       PROPERTY TAX−SRA        180,000.00       9,703.90    170,296.10   5.39     180,000.00       9,012.15    170,987.85   5.01
4851       DONATIONS                 1,500.00            .00      1,500.00    .00         500.00            .00        500.00    .00
4857       MISC INCOME               1,000.00         200.00        800.00  20.00       1,000.00         300.00        700.00  30.00
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−935 DANCE

4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES        50,000.00       6,451.97     43,548.03  12.90      79,000.00         397.00     78,603.00    .50
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−940 PRESCHOOL

4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES       161,122.00       4,893.00    156,229.00   3.04     153,000.00       4,085.00    148,915.00   2.67
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−945 YOUTH PROGRAMS

4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES         2,800.00         587.00      2,213.00  20.96       1,800.00         733.00      1,067.00  40.72
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−960 CAMPS

4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES       138,290.00      72,451.30     65,838.70  52.39     133,500.00      83,631.40     49,868.60  62.65
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−965 ATHLETICS

4393       PARK FEES                      .00            .00           .00    .00            .00         700.00       −700.00    .00
4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES        65,165.00      10,978.84     54,186.16  16.85      57,625.00      11,586.58     46,038.42  20.11
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−970 AQUATICS

4392       PARK PERMITS             29,000.00       6,777.25     22,222.75  23.37      28,500.00       4,322.00     24,178.00  15.16
4393       PARK FEES                52,450.00       2,612.75     49,837.25   4.98      46,500.00         145.00     46,355.00    .31
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−975 SPECIAL INTERESTS/EVENTS

4393       PARK FEES                13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00       8,500.00            .00      8,500.00    .00
4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES         9,225.00       3,176.75      6,048.25  34.44       6,225.00       1,064.00      5,161.00  17.09
4562       CONCERT SALES             1,400.00         577.00        823.00  41.21       2,500.00            .00      2,500.00    .00
4563       PARK SPECIAL EVENT       15,300.00         200.00     15,100.00   1.31       9,150.00            .00      9,150.00    .00
4564       PARK OUTINGS                   .00            .00           .00    .00         500.00            .00        500.00    .00
4860       BLOCK PARTY DONATI        6,700.00       7,395.00       −695.00 110.37            .00            .00           .00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      REVCOMP1
TIME: 13:09:05                                       REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−985 FITNESS                     
                              −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −   BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−985 FITNESS

4561       PARK PROGRAM FEES         8,000.00         652.85      7,347.15   8.16       8,000.00         409.00      7,591.00   5.11
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−990 RENTALS(FACILITY/PARK)

4393       PARK FEES                 7,500.00       2,335.00      5,165.00  31.13       5,000.00       1,730.00      3,270.00  34.60
4853       RENTAL INCOME             3,400.00            .00      3,400.00    .00       3,400.00         300.00      3,100.00   8.82
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−995 CONCESSIONS

4565       PARK CONCESSIONS          1,000.00           1.00        999.00    .10       2,000.00            .00      2,000.00    .00
4566       POP MACHINES                   .00            .00           .00    .00       1,500.00            .00      1,500.00    .00
TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION           746,852.00     128,993.61    617,858.39  17.27     728,200.00     118,415.13    609,784.87  16.26

TOTAL TITLE NOT FOUND              746,852.00                   617,858.39  17.27     728,200.00     118,415.13    609,784.87  16.26



SUNGARD PENTAMATION − FINANCE PLUS V 4.0                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      REVCOMP1
TIME: 13:09:05                                       REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT

FUND−203  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−900 PARK & RECREATION           
                              −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −   BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

4161       HOTEL/MOTEL TAX          97,244.00       8,196.92     89,047.08   8.43      92,938.00       7,644.24     85,293.76   8.23
4701       INTEREST INCOME              75.00            .00         75.00    .00         100.00           3.78         96.22   3.78
TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION            97,319.00       8,196.92     89,122.08   8.42      93,038.00       7,648.02     85,389.98   8.22

TOTAL TITLE NOT FOUND               97,319.00                    89,122.08   8.42      93,038.00       7,648.02     85,389.98   8.22
TOTAL REPORT                       844,171.00     137,190.53    706,980.47  16.25     821,238.00     126,063.15    695,174.85  15.35



SUNGARD PENTAMATION − FINANCE PLUS V 4.0                                                                           PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−001 ADMINISTRATION              
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

5110       FULL TIME               108,586.00      13,695.45     94,890.55  12.61     140,445.00       9,951.23    130,493.77   7.09
5111       PART TIME                49,733.00       2,741.30     46,991.70   5.51      34,070.00       1,574.43     32,495.57   4.62
5113       OVERTIME                       .00            .00           .00    .00            .00          24.74        −24.74    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES        158,319.00      16,436.75    141,882.25  10.38     174,515.00      11,550.40    162,964.60   6.62

5121       IMRF                     14,609.00       1,824.83     12,784.17  12.49      19,448.00       1,367.70     18,080.30   7.03
5122       SOCIAL SECURITY           9,813.00       1,015.48      8,797.52  10.35      10,819.00         698.22     10,120.78   6.45
5123       MEDICARE                  2,298.00         237.48      2,060.52  10.33       2,531.00         163.29      2,367.71   6.45
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT        26,720.00       3,077.79     23,642.21  11.52      32,798.00       2,229.21     30,568.79   6.80

5132       HEALTH INS               26,328.00       2,194.00     24,134.00   8.33      26,060.00         743.00     25,317.00   2.85
5133       LIFE INS                    173.00            .00        173.00    .00         180.00            .00        180.00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS          26,501.00       2,194.00     24,307.00   8.28      26,240.00         743.00     25,497.00   2.83

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS            211,540.00      21,708.54    189,831.46  10.26     233,553.00      14,522.61    219,030.39   6.22

5152       CONFERENCES & SEMI          710.00            .00        710.00    .00         400.00            .00        400.00    .00
5153       TRAINING & BUSINES          200.00            .00        200.00    .00         100.00            .00        100.00    .00
5155       MEMBERSHIPS & SUBS        1,236.00         259.00        977.00  20.95         939.00         327.00        612.00  34.82
5157       MILEAGE REIMBURSEM          400.00            .00        400.00    .00         400.00            .00        400.00    .00
TOTAL    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP        2,546.00         259.00      2,287.00  10.17       1,839.00         327.00      1,512.00  17.78

5219       OTHER PROFESSIONAL             .00            .00           .00    .00            .00       2,646.00     −2,646.00    .00
TOTAL    PROFESSIONAL SERVICE             .00            .00           .00    .00            .00       2,646.00     −2,646.00    .00

5274       MAINT−EQUIPMENT             500.00            .00        500.00    .00       1,100.00         167.00        933.00  15.18
5275       MAINT − SOFTWARE          4,632.00            .00      4,632.00    .00       4,600.00            .00      4,600.00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER CONTRACTED MAI        5,132.00            .00      5,132.00    .00       5,700.00         167.00      5,533.00   2.93

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            5,132.00            .00      5,132.00    .00       5,700.00       2,813.00      2,887.00  49.35

5314       CELL PHONES & PAGE           75.00            .00         75.00    .00       1,500.00            .00      1,500.00    .00
TOTAL    UTILITIES                      75.00            .00         75.00    .00       1,500.00            .00      1,500.00    .00

5351       POSTAGE & SHIPPING        4,300.00            .00      4,300.00    .00       4,000.00            .00      4,000.00    .00
5352       PRINTING−STATIONER       15,300.00       3,286.61     12,013.39  21.48      14,200.00            .00     14,200.00    .00
5353       OFFICE SUPPLIES           3,500.00         207.68      3,292.32   5.93       3,500.00            .00      3,500.00    .00
5355       UNIFORMS                    240.00            .00        240.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
5357       MEDICAL SUPPLIES            300.00            .00        300.00    .00         500.00            .00        500.00    .00
TOTAL    SUPPLIES−OTHER             23,640.00       3,494.29     20,145.71  14.78      22,200.00            .00     22,200.00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES          2,650.00            .00      2,650.00    .00       2,250.00            .00      2,250.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES            2,650.00            .00      2,650.00    .00       2,250.00            .00      2,250.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                26,365.00       3,494.29     22,870.71  13.25      25,950.00            .00     25,950.00    .00

5412       BANK & CREDIT CARD       11,200.00            .00     11,200.00    .00      11,000.00       1,168.80      9,831.20  10.63
TOTAL    OTHER OPERTAING COST       11,200.00            .00     11,200.00    .00      11,000.00       1,168.80      9,831.20  10.63
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−001 ADMINISTRATION              
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX       11,200.00            .00     11,200.00    .00      11,000.00       1,168.80      9,831.20  10.63

5702       LIABILITY INS INTE       23,125.00       2,125.00     21,000.00   9.19      25,500.00       2,125.00     23,375.00   8.33
TOTAL    INTERNAL SERVICE           23,125.00       2,125.00     21,000.00   9.19      25,500.00       2,125.00     23,375.00   8.33

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−920 SPECIAL RECREATION

5110       FULL TIME                12,972.00       1,668.32     11,303.68  12.86            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES         12,972.00       1,668.32     11,303.68  12.86            .00            .00           .00    .00

5121       IMRF                      1,745.00         221.88      1,523.12  12.72            .00            .00           .00    .00
5122       SOCIAL SECURITY             804.00         102.99        701.01  12.81            .00            .00           .00    .00
5123       MEDICARE                    188.00          24.10        163.90  12.82            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         2,737.00         348.97      2,388.03  12.75            .00            .00           .00    .00

5132       HEALTH INS                3,097.00         259.00      2,838.00   8.36            .00            .00           .00    .00
5133       LIFE INS                     20.00            .00         20.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS           3,117.00         259.00      2,858.00   8.31            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS             18,826.00       2,276.29     16,549.71  12.09            .00            .00           .00    .00

5242       SRA PROGRAMS            173,964.00            .00    173,964.00    .00     287,464.00            .00    287,464.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES       173,964.00            .00    173,964.00    .00     287,464.00            .00    287,464.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS          173,964.00            .00    173,964.00    .00     287,464.00            .00    287,464.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−935 DANCE

5111       PART TIME                22,366.00       3,186.50     19,179.50  14.25      30,800.00       1,165.52     29,634.48   3.78
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES         22,366.00       3,186.50     19,179.50  14.25      30,800.00       1,165.52     29,634.48   3.78

5121       IMRF                           .00            .00           .00    .00            .00          78.55        −78.55    .00
5122       SOCIAL SECURITY           1,387.00         197.55      1,189.45  14.24       1,910.00          72.26      1,837.74   3.78
5123       MEDICARE                    324.00          46.21        277.79  14.26         446.00          16.90        429.10   3.79
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         1,711.00         243.76      1,467.24  14.25       2,356.00         167.71      2,188.29   7.12

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS             24,077.00       3,430.26     20,646.74  14.25      33,156.00       1,333.23     31,822.77   4.02

5241       PROGRAM SVCS              2,000.00          22.00      1,978.00   1.10       2,000.00            .00      2,000.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES         2,000.00          22.00      1,978.00   1.10       2,000.00            .00      2,000.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            2,000.00          22.00      1,978.00   1.10       2,000.00            .00      2,000.00    .00

5359       OTHER SUPPLIES           17,800.00            .00     17,800.00    .00      23,000.00            .00     23,000.00    .00
TOTAL    SUPPLIES−OTHER             17,800.00            .00     17,800.00    .00      23,000.00            .00     23,000.00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−935 DANCE                       
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES            800.00         219.00        581.00  27.38         500.00            .00        500.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES              800.00         219.00        581.00  27.38         500.00            .00        500.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                18,600.00         219.00     18,381.00   1.18      23,500.00            .00     23,500.00    .00

5414       RENTALS                   7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00       7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER OPERTAING COST        7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00       7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00

TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX        7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00       7,000.00            .00      7,000.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−940 PRESCHOOL

5111       PART TIME               114,000.00      12,740.51    101,259.49  11.18     114,000.00       8,066.66    105,933.34   7.08
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES        114,000.00      12,740.51    101,259.49  11.18     114,000.00       8,066.66    105,933.34   7.08

5122       SOCIAL SECURITY           7,068.00         789.94      6,278.06  11.18       7,068.00         500.15      6,567.85   7.08
5123       MEDICARE                  1,653.00         184.74      1,468.26  11.18       1,653.00         116.98      1,536.02   7.08
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         8,721.00         974.68      7,746.32  11.18       8,721.00         617.13      8,103.87   7.08

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS            122,721.00      13,715.19    109,005.81  11.18     122,721.00       8,683.79    114,037.21   7.08

5241       PROGRAM SVCS              3,800.00            .00      3,800.00    .00       3,800.00         351.00      3,449.00   9.24
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES         3,800.00            .00      3,800.00    .00       3,800.00         351.00      3,449.00   9.24

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            3,800.00            .00      3,800.00    .00       3,800.00         351.00      3,449.00   9.24

5359       OTHER SUPPLIES            2,900.00            .00      2,900.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    SUPPLIES−OTHER              2,900.00            .00      2,900.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES          5,300.00            .00      5,300.00    .00       5,300.00            .00      5,300.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES            5,300.00            .00      5,300.00    .00       5,300.00            .00      5,300.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                 8,200.00            .00      8,200.00    .00       5,300.00            .00      5,300.00    .00

5414       RENTALS                   3,400.00         280.00      3,120.00   8.24       3,400.00            .00      3,400.00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER OPERTAING COST        3,400.00         280.00      3,120.00   8.24       3,400.00            .00      3,400.00    .00

TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX        3,400.00         280.00      3,120.00   8.24       3,400.00            .00      3,400.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−945 YOUTH PROGRAMS

5241       PROGRAM SVCS              1,350.00         526.50        823.50  39.00       1,350.00            .00      1,350.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES         1,350.00         526.50        823.50  39.00       1,350.00            .00      1,350.00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−945 YOUTH PROGRAMS              
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            1,350.00         526.50        823.50  39.00       1,350.00            .00      1,350.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−960 CAMPS

5112       SEASONAL                 70,000.00            .00     70,000.00    .00      74,000.00            .00     74,000.00    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES         70,000.00            .00     70,000.00    .00      74,000.00            .00     74,000.00    .00

5122       SOCIAL SECURITY           4,340.00            .00      4,340.00    .00       4,588.00            .00      4,588.00    .00
5123       MEDICARE                  1,015.00            .00      1,015.00    .00       1,074.00            .00      1,074.00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         5,355.00            .00      5,355.00    .00       5,662.00            .00      5,662.00    .00

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS             75,355.00            .00     75,355.00    .00      79,662.00            .00     79,662.00    .00

5241       PROGRAM SVCS             13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00      13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES        13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00      13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS           13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00      13,000.00            .00     13,000.00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES          5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00       5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES            5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00       5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                 5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00       5,500.00            .00      5,500.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−965 ATHLETICS

5111       PART TIME                   270.00            .00        270.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES            270.00            .00        270.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

5122       SOCIAL SECURITY              17.00            .00         17.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
5123       MEDICARE                      4.00            .00          4.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT            21.00            .00         21.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS                291.00            .00        291.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

5241       PROGRAM SVCS             48,078.00       4,316.07     43,761.93   8.98      44,705.00       4,442.86     40,262.14   9.94
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES        48,078.00       4,316.07     43,761.93   8.98      44,705.00       4,442.86     40,262.14   9.94

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS           48,078.00       4,316.07     43,761.93   8.98      44,705.00       4,442.86     40,262.14   9.94

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES            200.00            .00        200.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES              200.00            .00        200.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                   200.00            .00        200.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−970 AQUATICS                    
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

5112       SEASONAL                 43,696.00            .00     43,696.00    .00      53,100.00            .00     53,100.00    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES         43,696.00            .00     43,696.00    .00      53,100.00            .00     53,100.00    .00

5122       SOCIAL SECURITY           2,709.00            .00      2,709.00    .00       3,292.00            .00      3,292.00    .00
5123       MEDICARE                    634.00            .00        634.00    .00         771.00            .00        771.00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         3,343.00            .00      3,343.00    .00       4,063.00            .00      4,063.00    .00

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS             47,039.00            .00     47,039.00    .00      57,163.00            .00     57,163.00    .00

5151       LICENSING/CERTIFIC          350.00         203.00        147.00  58.00         200.00            .00        200.00    .00
5153       TRAINING & BUSINES          500.00            .00        500.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP          850.00         203.00        647.00  23.88         200.00            .00        200.00    .00

5341       CHEMICALS                   800.00         291.50        508.50  36.44         600.00            .00        600.00    .00
TOTAL    BULK SUPPLIES                 800.00         291.50        508.50  36.44         600.00            .00        600.00    .00

5355       UNIFORMS                  1,380.00         196.50      1,183.50  14.24       1,200.00            .00      1,200.00    .00
5357       MEDICAL SUPPLIES            400.00            .00        400.00    .00         350.00          87.36        262.64  24.96
5359       OTHER SUPPLIES            1,000.00         255.50        744.50  25.55       1,000.00         277.95        722.05  27.80
TOTAL    SUPPLIES−OTHER              2,780.00         452.00      2,328.00  16.26       2,550.00         365.31      2,184.69  14.33

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                 3,580.00         743.50      2,836.50  20.77       3,150.00         365.31      2,784.69  11.60

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−975 SPECIAL INTERESTS/EVENTS

5111       PART TIME                   540.00            .00        540.00    .00         990.00         173.57        816.43  17.53
5113       OVERTIME                    650.00            .00        650.00    .00         650.00          23.84        626.16   3.67
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES          1,190.00            .00      1,190.00    .00       1,640.00         197.41      1,442.59  12.04

5121       IMRF                         87.00            .00         87.00    .00          83.00           3.27         79.73   3.94
5122       SOCIAL SECURITY              74.00            .00         74.00    .00          99.00          12.20         86.80  12.32
5123       MEDICARE                     17.00            .00         17.00    .00          23.00           2.85         20.15  12.39
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT           178.00            .00        178.00    .00         205.00          18.32        186.68   8.94

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS              1,368.00            .00      1,368.00    .00       1,845.00         215.73      1,629.27  11.69

5241       PROGRAM SVCS              6,995.00       1,808.00      5,187.00  25.85       6,995.00            .00      6,995.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES         6,995.00       1,808.00      5,187.00  25.85       6,995.00            .00      6,995.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            6,995.00       1,808.00      5,187.00  25.85       6,995.00            .00      6,995.00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES          4,900.00            .00      4,900.00    .00       6,400.00            .00      6,400.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES            4,900.00            .00      4,900.00    .00       6,400.00            .00      6,400.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                 4,900.00            .00      4,900.00    .00       6,400.00            .00      6,400.00    .00

5414       RENTALS                     500.00            .00        500.00    .00         500.00            .00        500.00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−101  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−975 SPECIAL INTERESTS/EVENTS    
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    OTHER OPERTAING COST          500.00            .00        500.00    .00         500.00            .00        500.00    .00

5422       BLOCK PARTY COSTS        15,000.00       1,315.00     13,685.00   8.77            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX       15,500.00       1,315.00     14,185.00   8.48         500.00            .00        500.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−985 FITNESS

5111       PART TIME                 2,400.00         171.00      2,229.00   7.13       2,400.00         127.43      2,272.57   5.31
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES          2,400.00         171.00      2,229.00   7.13       2,400.00         127.43      2,272.57   5.31

5122       SOCIAL SECURITY             149.00          10.60        138.40   7.11         185.00           7.90        177.10   4.27
5123       MEDICARE                     35.00           2.49         32.51   7.11          43.00           1.86         41.14   4.33
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT           184.00          13.09        170.91   7.11         228.00           9.76        218.24   4.28

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS              2,584.00         184.09      2,399.91   7.12       2,628.00         137.19      2,490.81   5.22

5241       PROGRAM SVCS              4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00       4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES         4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00       4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00       4,875.00            .00      4,875.00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES            400.00            .00        400.00    .00         150.00            .00        150.00    .00
FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−990 RENTALS(FACILITY/PARK)

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES            300.00            .00        300.00    .00         300.00            .00        300.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES              700.00            .00        700.00    .00         450.00            .00        450.00    .00

FUND−101 TITLE NOT FOUND
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION
PROGRAM−995 CONCESSIONS

5356       CONCESSION SUPPLIE             .00            .00           .00    .00         400.00            .00        400.00    .00
TOTAL    SUPPLIES−OTHER                   .00            .00           .00    .00         400.00            .00        400.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                   700.00            .00        700.00    .00         850.00            .00        850.00    .00

5415       TAXES                          .00            .00           .00    .00         200.00            .00        200.00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER OPERTAING COST             .00            .00           .00    .00         200.00            .00        200.00    .00

TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX             .00            .00           .00    .00         200.00            .00        200.00    .00

TOTAL−67         PARKS & RECR      894,661.00      56,625.73    838,035.27   6.33   1,020,906.00      36,485.52    984,420.48   3.57

TOTAL−101        TITLE NOT FO      894,661.00      56,625.73    838,035.27   6.33   1,020,906.00      36,485.52    984,420.48   3.57
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−203  ORGN TITLE NOT FOUND          
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−975 SPECIAL INTERESTS/EVENTS    
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

5110       FULL TIME                      .00            .00           .00    .00       4,300.00            .00      4,300.00    .00
5111       PART TIME                 3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00       2,000.00            .00      2,000.00    .00
5113       OVERTIME                  5,400.00            .00      5,400.00    .00         860.00            .00        860.00    .00
TOTAL    SALARIES AND WAGES          8,400.00            .00      8,400.00    .00       7,160.00            .00      7,160.00    .00

5121       IMRF                        750.00            .00        750.00    .00         600.00            .00        600.00    .00
5122       SOCIAL SECURITY             521.00            .00        521.00    .00         444.00            .00        444.00    .00
5123       MEDICARE                    122.00            .00        122.00    .00         104.00            .00        104.00    .00
TOTAL    EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT         1,393.00            .00      1,393.00    .00       1,148.00            .00      1,148.00    .00

TOTAL    PERSONNEL SVCS              9,793.00            .00      9,793.00    .00       8,308.00            .00      8,308.00    .00

5241       PROGRAM SVCS             42,100.00      12,205.00     29,895.00  28.99      36,100.00            .00     36,100.00    .00
TOTAL    CONTRACTED SERVICES        42,100.00      12,205.00     29,895.00  28.99      36,100.00            .00     36,100.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS           42,100.00      12,205.00     29,895.00  28.99      36,100.00            .00     36,100.00    .00

5361       PROGRAM SUPPLIES          2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00       2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00
TOTAL    PROGRAM SUPPLIES            2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00       2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00

TOTAL    COMMODITIES                 2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00       2,800.00            .00      2,800.00    .00

TOTAL−67         PARKS & RECR       54,693.00      12,205.00     42,488.00  22.32      47,208.00            .00     47,208.00    .00

TOTAL−203        TITLE NOT FO       54,693.00      12,205.00     42,488.00  22.32      47,208.00            .00     47,208.00    .00
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DATE: 06/06/14                                         VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH                                      EXPCOMP1
TIME: 13:10:28                                     EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.orgn1="67"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

FUND−402 PARK IMPROVEMENT               
DEPARTMENT−67 PARKS & RECREATION        
PROGRAM−900 PARK & RECREATION           
 
                               −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
ACCOUNT                               BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %          BUDGET   EXPENDITURES       BALANCE      %

5219       OTHER PROFESSIONAL        3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00       3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00
TOTAL    PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00       3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00

TOTAL    CONTRACTUAL SVCS            3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00       3,000.00            .00      3,000.00    .00

5420       FARMERS MARKET COS        6,952.00            .00      6,952.00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00
5421       COMMUNITY GARDEN          5,000.00       2,891.79      2,108.21  57.84            .00            .00           .00    .00
TOTAL    OTHER OPERATIONAL EX       11,952.00       2,891.79      9,060.21  24.20            .00            .00           .00    .00

5520       LAND IMPROVEMENTS       150,000.00         950.00    149,050.00    .63     256,000.00            .00    256,000.00    .00
5530       BLDG & BLDG IMPROV      120,000.00            .00    120,000.00    .00     113,000.00            .00    113,000.00    .00
5550       MACHINERY & EQUIPM        5,000.00            .00      5,000.00    .00       5,000.00            .00      5,000.00    .00
TOTAL−67         PARKS & RECR      289,952.00       3,841.79    286,110.21   1.32     377,000.00            .00    377,000.00    .00

TOTAL−402        PARK IMPROVE      289,952.00       3,841.79    286,110.21   1.32     377,000.00            .00    377,000.00    .00
TOTAL REPORT                     1,239,306.00      72,672.52  1,166,633.48   5.86   1,445,114.00      36,485.52  1,408,628.48   2.52



















22ND

ANNUAL LAKE ZURICH 

Welcome to the 22nd Annual Lake Zurich Fishing Derby. We hope that you have a good
time this morning and that you catch a lot of fish! Rules for the Derby are as follows:

All participants must register before starting to fish (registration is free). Fishing shall not begin 
before 9 a.m. to be eligible for prizes, fish must be registered by 11:29 a.m. 

Participants may fish from the shore of Paulus Park, or from boats or other shoreline areas.

There are 5 categories of fish:
   Bass
   Northern
   Panfish (crappie, blue gill, and perch)
   Walleye
   Muskie

Fish sizes will be determined by length. In the event of a tie, the weight will be used to determine the winner.

When bringing a fish to be registered, please place them in a plastic bag filled with water. We encourage you
to practice catch and release. Fish returned to the lake in good condition will receive the following bonus lengths:

   Panfish = + 1/2 inch
   Bass, Northern, Muskie, Walleye = + 1/2 inch

Please place litter and trash in proper receptacles.

This event is sponsored by the Lake Zurich Park and Recreation
Department and the Lake Zurich Property Owners Assosiation.

Remember CPR: Catch, Picture, & Release

FISHING
DERBY

Sunday, June 8th, 2014 - 9 a.m. - 12 p.m.



  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Red Barn Farm Market 
homegrown produce 

Pastured Perfect 
USDA certified organic and grass-fed meat 

Urban Kettle 
flavored kettle corn and lemonade 

The Olive Tap 
gourmet olive oil, aged balsamic vinegars 

Royal Oaks Farm 
berries, melon, nursery plants 

Jimmy's Bag O' Donuts  
fresh mini donuts 

St. Roger Abbey Gourmet  
baguettes, croissants, brioche 

Geneva Produce 
homegrown produce 

Deli Direct  
Wisc. cheese spreads, dips, hunter sausages 

Sharpening by Kris  
knives, scissors, garden tools and skates 

Smokin T’s BBQ  
bbq sandwiches 

Diana's Whoopie Pies 
gourmet whoopie pies 

Middlebury Farms 
organically grown produce 

Lou’s Old Fashioned  
pickles, salsa and coffeecakes 

Pupusita Express 
pupusas, pastels, tamales  

Soap of the Earth 
olive oil soaps 

Patz Maple Syrup & Honey 
maple syrup and honey 

Blessed Roots Farm 
natural cleaning products 

Tropical Chill 
shaved ice and ice cream 

The Cheese People 
Artisan cheese, curds and string cheese 

Juice Plus 
fruit and vegetable based vitamins 

Northshore Pet Products 
pet food and treats 

Cashmere Produce 
hydroponic produce 

Apple Holler 
apples, bakery, jams and jellies 

 

Generously supported by Lake Zurich Goodyear  

          facebook.com/LakeZurichFarmersMarket 

FRIDAYS 
3:00 – 7:00 PM 

 
June 13th to September 26th 

 
PAULUS PARK 
200 S. Rand Rd. 

Lake Zurich 
 

lakezurich.org/FarmersMarket 
Check our website for musical 

entertainment and family activities 
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